Operation Fast and Furious (not just the fifteen on the chart) before they 
were entered in the investigation? 

Response:  

Based on information known to ATF and analyzed as of May 26, 2011, we understand 
that all of the suspects in Operation Fast and Furious purchased a combined total of six hundred 
and two (602) firearms before they were identified in the investigation. 

C. What was the total number of firearms purchased by all suspects in 
Operation Fast and Furious (not just the fifteen on the chart) after they were 
entered in the investigation? 

Response: 

Based on information known to ATF and analyzed as of May 26, 2011, we understand 
that all of the suspects (indicted and unindicted) in Operation Fast and Furious purchased a 
combined total of one thousand four hundred and eighteen (1,418) firearms after they were 
identified in the investigation. We are advised that ATF was not aware of the majority of these 
purchases at the time they actually occurred. 

D. For all suspects in Operation Fast and Furious (not just the fifteen on the 
chart), what was the number of firearms they purchased that were recovered 
in the U.S. after the targets were identified in the investigation? 

Response: 

Based on information known to ATF and analyzed as of May 26, 2011, we understand 
that two hundred and seventy-four (274) firearms were recovered in the U.S. after the suspects 
were identified in the investigation. 

E. For all suspects in Operation Fast and Furious (not just the fifteen on the 
chart), what was the number of firearms they purchased that were recovered

[...]

Based on information known to ATF and analyzed as of May 26, 2011, we understand 
that the total number of firearms purchased by all of the suspects (indicted and unindicted) after 
they were entered in this investigation that have not yet been recovered and traced in Mexico or 
the U.S. is one thousand forty-eight (1,048). We are advised that ATF was not aware of the 
majority of these purchases at the time they actually occurred. 

G. Can the Department of Justice, the ATF, or any other agency under your 
oversight account for the whereabouts of any of these guns that have not